Under the Proposed Transaction, Jupiter Mines will issue to the Co-Investors 1,208,667,347
Consideration Shares and a total of 23,696,683 Subscription Shares to three of the Co-
Investors. As a consequence the number of shares the Company will have on issue will
increase from 369,786,471 to 1,602,150,501. The table below summaries the impact of
the Proposed Transaction on the capital structure of Jupiter Mines and on the Non-Associated
Shareholders collective interest in the Company:

Source: Jupiter Mines, EY analysis

The analysis shows that on the issue of the Consideration Shares, the Non-Associated
Shareholders collective interest in Jupiter Mines will reduce from 61.9% to 14.3%.
Collectively, the Co-Investors’ interests in the Company will increase from 38.1% to 85.7%.

Based on Jupiter Mines’ shareholder register at 5 May 2010 and adjusting for the issue of the
Consideration and the Subscription Shares, the following table summarises the Company’s top
10 shareholders after the Proposed Transaction:

Source: Jupiter Mines, EY analysis

Impact of the Proposed Transaction on Existing Shareholders

Existing Total

Share Shares % Consideration Shares Subscription Shares Shares %

% 000's Held 000's 000's 000's Held

Pallinghurst 92,899 25.1% 187,059 13,206 293,164 18.3%

EMG 0 0.0% 246,675 0 246,675 15.4%

AMCI 0 0.0% 241,091 0 241,091 15.0%

POSCO 48,000 13.0% 271,586 5,394 324,980 20.3%

Investec 0 0.0% 262,256 5,097 267,353 16.7%

140,899 38.1% 1,208,667 23,697 1,373,263 85.7%

Non-Associated Shareholders 228,887 61.9% 228,887 14.3%

Number of shares on issue 369,786 100.0%

Number of shares on issue after the Proposed Transaction 1,602,151 100.0%

Shares to be Issued

Jupiter Mines - Pro Forma Top 10 Shareholders After the Proposed Transaction

Shares

000's  %

The Co-Investors:

- POSCO 324,980 20.3%

- Pallinghurst 293,164 18.3%

- Investec 267,353 16.7%

- EMG 246,675 15.4%

- AMCI 241,091 15.0%

1,373,263 85.7%

- Red Rock 88,914 5.5%

- Hancock Prospecting Pty Ltd 14,192 0.9%

- Mrs S Watson 5,000 0.3%

- Cong Mining Limited 4,800 0.3%

- Mr P Thapliyal 4,397 0.3%

1,490,566 93.0%

Other shareholders 111,584 7.0%

1,602,151 100.0%

34

Based on this analysis, after the Co-Investors the largest individual shareholder will be Red
Rock with a 5.5% interest. The four remaining top 10 shareholders, including Mr Thapliyal,
will hold a collective interest of 1.8%.

The impact of the exercise of the 12,100,000 options that Jupiter Mines currently has on
issue on the Company’s shareholder structure would be immaterial. On this basis we have not
considered the possible exercise of the options in our analysis.

35

6. Industry profile

6.1 Manganese overview

Due to its relatively low cost and technical benefits such as the ability to combine with

[…]

Shareholder approval of Mr Brian Gilberton’s appointment to the Board is to be sought at the
Company’s next annual general meeting. Mr Gilbertson is a world recognised mining executive
having been the Executive Chairman of Samancor and the inaugural CEO of BHP Billiton. Mr
Gilbertson’s expertise will complement the existing Board and provide significant guidance
with respect to Tshipi and the Company’s other mineral assets.

Pallinghurst, AMCI, EMG, POSCO and Investec are significant companies in their own right.
Having them as significant shareholders in Jupiter Mines will enable the Company to take
advantage of other opportunities as and when they arise. A key component of the Company’s
steel feed strategy is to create an integrated business centred on being able to provide the
steel industry with the necessary raw materials. The support of the Co-Investors to the
growth of Jupiter Mines should be to the advantage of the Non-Associated Shareholders.

11.2.2 Effective ownership of Jupiter Mines

Under the Proposed Transaction, Jupiter Mines will issue 1,208,667,347 Consideration
Shares and 23,696,683 Subscription Shares. The Co-investors will increase their collective
shareholding in Jupiter Mines from 38.1% to 85.7% and the Non-Associated Shareholders will
be diluted from 61.9% to 14.3%.

A summary of the shareholder structure following the Proposed Transaction is set out below:

Source: Jupiter Mines, EY analysis

Jupiter Mines - Effective Ownership Before and After the Proposed Transaction

Shares Shares

Before % After %

000's Held 000's Held

Pallinghurst 92,899 25.1% 293,164 18.3%

EMG 0 0.0% 246,675 15.4%

AMCI 0 0.0% 241,091 15.0%

POSCO 48,000 13.0% 324,980 20.3%

Investec 0 0.0% 267,353 16.7%

140,899 38.1% 1,373,263 85.7%

Non-Associated Shareholders 228,887 61.9% 228,887 14.3%

Number of shares on issue 369,786 100.0% 1,602,151 100.0%

58

With a collective 85.7% interest in Jupiter Mines, as a group, the Co-Investors will be able to
control the outcome of any ordinary or special resolution put before shareholders in general
meeting regardless of who else votes. This is assuming that the resolution did not involve any
of the Co-Investors. Under all circumstances, the Co-Investors would be prevented from
voting on any resolution in which they have a material interest.

The next largest shareholder of Jupiter Mines after the Proposed Transaction will be Red
Rock, with an interest of 5.5%.

While collectively the Co-Investors will have a total 85.7% interest, under the Jupiter